REPORT
March 24, 2016

Lee County Electric Cooperative, Inc.

‘ LC EC Post Office Box 3455
North Fort Myers, FL 33918-3455

PEOPLE. POWER. POSSIBILITIES. (239) 9952121 = Fax (239) 995-7904

www.|cec.net

March 24" 2016

Mr. Mark Futrell

Director Industry Development & Market Analysis
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 332990-0850

RE: Report for Rule 25-6.065 (10) F.A.C., for the Customer-Owned Renewable Generation
Report
Dear Mr. Futrell:

Please find enclosed the Customer-Owned Renewable Generation Report for the period ending
December 31%, 2015. This report is pursuant to Rule 25-6.065 (10) F.A.C.

If you have questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (239) 656-2347.

Sincerely,

s/ Frank R. Cain, Jr., Director
Regulatory and Governmental Relations and Chief Risk/Compliance Officer


FPSC Commission Clerk
REPORT
March 24, 2016



Lee County Electric Cooperative, Incorporated
Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer-Owned Renewable Generation Report
(for Period Ending December 31, 2015)

This report is being filed pursuant to Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C.

10(a) Total number of customer-owned renewable generation interconnection as of the end of the 2015

calendar year: 217

10(b) Total kW capacity of customer-owned renewable generation interconnected as of the end of the 2015
calendar year: 1149.1 kW

10(c) Total kWh received by interconnected customers from the electric utility:

kWh Received by

Interconnected

Month Customers

January 185,234
February 186,592
March 182,391
April 180,467
May 203,012
June 215,298
July 243,245
August 255,389
September 253,723
October 229,108
November 224,543
December 214,526
Annual Total 2,573,528

10(d) Total kWh of customer -owned renewable generation delivered to the electric utility:
kWh Delivered to

Month Utility

January 28,464
February 40,736
March 45,333
April 47,915
May 44,519
June 42,067
July 37,295
August 30,872
September 32,715
October 35,427
November 39,843
December 37,349
Annual Total 462,535
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10(e)

10(f)

Total energy payments made to interconnected customers for customer-owned renewable
generation delivered to the electric utility:

Total Energy

Payments in 2015

$945.99

Total Energy

Payments for All

Years

$6,369.49

Customer-Owned Renewable Generation Interconnection Information:

10 (f) (1) 10 (f) (2) 10 (f) (3) 10 (f) (4)
Renewable Gross Power Rating Date
Customer No.  Technology Utilized (kW) Location by County  Interconnected
1 PV 3.50 Lee 11-Aug-09
2 PV 2.10 Lee 14-Sep-09
3 PV 5.20 Collier 25-Aug-09
4 PV 5.07 Lee 17-Nov-09
5 PV 5.00 Lee 6-Dec-14
6 PV 5.17 Lee 2-Dec-11
7 PV 2.20 Lee 22-Jan-10
8 PV 7.00 Lee 6-Jun-14
9 PV 5.40 Lee 21-Jan-10
10 PV 8.72 Lee 10-Oct-14
11 PV 7.88 Lee 27-Apr-10
12 PV 7.19 Lee 10-Jul-14
13 PV 5.30 Lee 10-May-10
14 PV 5.61 Lee 18-Apr-12
15 PV 7.25 Lee 4-Nov-14
16 PV 5.00 Lee 29-Apr-15
17 PV 5.04 Lee 24-Jun-14
18 PV 2.13 Lee 4-Dec-15
19 PV 8.57 Collier 7-May-15
20 PV 3.00 Lee 16-Dec-14
21 PV 8.92 Lee 25-Nov-14
22 PV 4.80 Lee 28-Aug-09
23 PV 4.92 Lee 11-May-15
24 PV 18.00 Collier 3-Aug-09
25 PV 2.50 Lee 3-Aug-09
26 PV 5.04 Lee 19-Nov-12
27 PV 2.09 Lee 3-Jun-13
28 PV 5.20 Lee 25-Aug-09
29 PV 2.00 Lee 3-Jan-10
30 PV 8.72 Lee 10-Jun-15
31 PV 4.80 Lee 25-Aug-09
32 PV 2.55 Lee 21-May-14
33 PV 0.68 Lee 1-Jun-10
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV

8.40
2.24
2.88
4.59
5.00
5.24
5.16
4.13
9.69
9.50
4.50
5.32
8.21
5.00
9.79
12.60
7.20
6.00
4.92
9.82
4.58
3.00
5.00
5.13
7.62
2.87
4.40
5.30
5.04
2.10
7.20
5.20
4.92
5.98
5.00
3.06
5.64
5.33
7.21
5.51
2.50
3.88
6.54
5.46
14.75
9.04
9.35
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Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee

16-Sep-10
16-Dec-14
23-Dec-15
30-Dec-09
25-May-10
2-Oct-15
1-Dec-09
20-Jul-15
4-Sep-15
8-Apr-14
15-Apr-10
24-Jul-09
8-Dec-15
7-Jul-09
28-Aug-13
20-Mar-11
20-Mar-11
20-Jul-11
17-Feb-10
2-Dec-14
17-Mar-14
4-Sep-09
20-Apr-10
12-Aug-09
27-Jul-15
25-May-10
23-Dec-14
25-Oct-09
9-Nov-09
23-Oct-13
14-Nov-12
23-Feb-10
22-Jan-10
12-Mar-14
13-Aug-09
12-Aug-14
1-Jun-12
28-Jan-10
21-May-15
12-Feb-15
31-Aug-09
1-Dec-15
1-Dec-15
24-May-11
6-Oct-15
9-Nov-15
4-Jun-15



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV

4.36
2.53
5.06
5.06
4.76
2.20
5.00
2.64
1.30
10.00
4.38
3.44
9.82
3.00
4.94
5.56
3.80
4.80
9.88
5.04
5.06
6.89
9.50
0.77
1.53
2.30
0.38
0.38
0.77
0.77
0.38
0.77
0.77
0.77
0.77
1.15
1.15
2.60
2.00
4.90
5.00
2.40
4.00
4.36
5.10
4.83
13.20

Page 4 of 6

Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Collier
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Collier
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee

1-Dec-15
2-Jun-11
4-Apr-10
19-Apr-10
14-Aug-15
5-May-10
25-Sep-15
8-Jun-10
16-May-11
3-Sep-14
12-Dec-09
26-Mar-15
17-Nov-14
5-May-15
27-Aug-09
1-Oct-12
21-Dec-09
31-Jul-14
22-Jul-15
23-Jan-15
26-Jan-10
26-Jan-15
21-Nov-14
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
12-Mar-12
19-Aug-09
19-Aug-09
3-Jun-11
6-Nov-12
3-Mar-10
10-Jun-11
15-Dec-15
1-Aug-09
25-Jun-10
2-Dec-13



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV

3.00
2.30
2.85
3.94
4.95
6.00
5.00
5.32
3.50
5.04
3.20
3.81
3.90
6.38
10.00
10.00
8.60
3.10
4.80
8.50
3.04
6.64
5.20
4.29
5.00
4.92
7.27
5.00
6.00
4.50
6.06
9.04
4.36
5.30
2.55
5.32
3.85
4.85
2.20
7.50
7.27
5.98
3.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
2.90
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Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Collier
Collier
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Collier
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee

28-Sep-09
22-May-13
11-Apr-14
28-Oct-15
26-Apr-11
25-Jun-14
20-Aug-09
21-Mar-11
23-Oct-13
13-Jan-15
4-Dec-09
17-Jul-15
13-Jul-09
17-Mar-15
27-Jul-10
27-Jul-10
25-Jan-11
10-Sep-13
21-Mar-12
15-May-15
27-May-10
13-Aug-14
4-Jan-10
21-Sep-09
22-May-09
28-Feb-10
14-Oct-15
1-Aug-12
5-May-10
19-Feb-14
8-Jul-15
2-Mar-15
22-Oct-15
5-Apr-10
30-Jul-14
26-Jun-14
18-Nov-14
6-Nov-15
2-Apr-14
10-Oct-13
26-Sep-15
25-Nov-09
14-Jul-09
30-Dec-13
22-Aug-11
22-Aug-11
14-Feb-13



175 PV 3.28 Lee 17-Aug-09
176 PV 6.30 Lee 1-Jul-10
177 PV 5.30 Lee 21-Oct-10
178 PV 3.00 Lee 18-Nov-14
179 PV 2.13 Lee 6-Apr-15
180 PV 4.14 Lee 10-Feb-10
181 PV 4.80 Lee 6-Oct-11
182 PV 5.00 Lee 27-Jul-11
183 PV 5.10 Lee 29-Oct-14
184 PV 3.81 Lee 27-Feb-15
185 PV 2.28 Lee 18-May-10
186 PV 5.00 Lee 27-Jun-12
187 PV 4.20 Lee 25-Oct-10
188 PV 7.20 Lee 13-Feb-12
189 PV 9.40 Lee 7-Jan-13
190 PV 8.00 Lee 10-Jan-10
191 PV 8.33 Lee 13-Aug-15
192 PV 40.00 Lee 8-Jan-14
193 PV 4.00 Lee 10-Jan-12
194 PV 6.06 Lee 9-Dec-15
195 PV 2.50 Lee 13-May-13
196 PV 9.60 Lee 14-Nov-12
197 PV 3.80 Lee 1-Jun-10
198 PV 2.40 Lee 5-Mar-13
199 PV 4.30 Lee 19-Apr-10
200 PV 5.25 Collier 27-Jul-09
201 PV 4.00 Lee 8-Apr-13
202 PV 2.76 Lee 26-May-10
203 PV 4.80 Lee 6-Jan-15
204 PV 7.75 Lee 25-Aug-15
205 PV 8.72 Lee 4-Feb-15
206 PV 6.70 Lee 31-Dec-09
207 PV 4.86 Lee 28-Feb-11
208 PV 9.52 Lee 13-Oct-15
209 PV 6.50 Lee 18-Dec-09
210 PV 5.88 Lee 15-Jun-10
211 PV 3.60 Lee 6-Feb-14
212 PV 3.68 Lee 1-Dec-15
213 PV 2.80 Lee 31-May-13
214 PV 8.10 Lee 12-Jan-11
215 PV 4.39 Lee 19-Mar-15
216 PV 7.14 Lee 2-Oct-15
217 PV 3.10 Lee 2-Nov-09
Total 1,149.13
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